FILED

6 - 1

Notice of Determination JUN 1 4 202	Appendix D
To: JANELLE K. HORNE, Record Image: Office of Planning and Research By Jane Let K. HORNE, Record U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Image: Ocupty Clerk County Clerk County of: El Dorado Address: 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667	Public Agency: El Dorado Irrigation District Address: 2890 Mosquito Road
	Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021040561	
Project Title: El Dorado Canal Diversion Vegetation Management Project	
Project Applicant: El Dorado Irrigation District	
Project Location (include county): 38°45'50.2"N 120°19'18.8"W, El Dorado County	
Project Description:	
The El Dorado Irrigation District (EID) proposes to implement the El Dorado Canal Diversion Vegetation Management Project (Project) to reduce fire risk by treating vegetation on approximately 42-acres of EID property in the vicinity of the El Dorado Canal near the El Dorado Diversion Dam. The Project site is adjacent to U.S. Highway 50 approximately 1.5 miles southwest of the town of Kyburz in El Dorado County, California. Vegetation management proposed by EID is designed to protect critical water This is to advise that the <u>El Dorado Irrigation District</u> has approved the above (I Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	
described project on <u>6/14/2021</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date) described project.	
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses to the General Public at: <u>El Dorado Irrigation District, 2890 Mosquito Road, Placero</u> Signature (Public Agency):	<i>v</i> ille, CA 95667
0	ed for filing at OPR:
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code.	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.